
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003198-2023 

Contract

Contract for the Supply of Mobile Destruction Units

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003198

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a231  

Published 1 February 2023, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Regent Point, Regent Farm Road

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3HD

Contact

Ewan Bond

Email

ewan.bond@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1912138916

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003198-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003198-2023
mailto:ewan.bond@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Supply of Mobile Destruction Units

Reference number

T/2023/011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24112200 - Nitrogen oxides

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The MDU (mobile destruction unit) is a solution which collects residual nitrous oxide from
exhaled air and subsequently destroys the gas. The system purifies more than 99% of nitrous
oxide entering the unit which helps to facilitate a healthy work environment for healthcare
professionals and a safer space for patients

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £136,884

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To procure four MDU (mobile destruction units). A solution which collects residual nitrous
oxide from exhaled air and subsequently destroys the gas. The system purifies more than
99% of nitrous oxide entering the unit which helps to facilitate a healthy work environment
for healthcare professionals and a safer space for patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

This is the only producer of mobile equipment for the destruction of Nitrous Oxide/N2O in
the UK market.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T/2023/011

Title

Contract for the Supply of Mobile Destruction Units

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2023



Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BPR Medical Ltd

22 Hamilton Way, Oakham Business Park

Mansfield

NG18 5BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

03601325

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £136,884



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=756305474

 GO Reference: GO-202321-PRO-22021567

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=756305474
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T02:32:26+0100
	TCPDF




